503065578 11/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3112181

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES R. DUNLOP	11/05/2014
GREGORY JOSHUA KARNES	11/06/2014
BRANDON L. ROLLER	10/29/2014
ANTONIO POZZI	11/04/2014
JAMES L. COOK	10/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARTHREX, INC.
Street Address:	1370 CREEKSIDE BLVD
City:	NAPLES
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34108-1945

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14533768		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)420-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-420-2200

Email: howardk@dicksteinshapiro.com,

IPDocketing-DC@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondent Name: DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP
Address Line 1: 1825 EYE STREET, NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A8130.0883.US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN A. SOFFEN, REG. NO. 31,063	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen A. Soffen/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2014	

Total Attachments: 9

source=A81300883Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034196 FRAME: 0621

ource=A81300883Assignment#page2.tif
ource=A81300883Assignment#page3.tif
ource=A81300883Assignment#page4.tif
ource=A81300883Assignment#page5.tif
ource=A81300883Assignment#page6.tif
ource=A81300883Assignment#page7.tif
ource=A81300883Assignment#page8.tif
ource=A81300883Assignment#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 034196 FRAME: 0622

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by James R. Dunlop; Gregory Joshua Karnes; Brandon L. Roller; Antonio Pozzi; and James L. Cook (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 1404 SE 15th Street, Cape Coral, FL 33990; 22951 White Oak Lane, Estero, FL 33928; 9798 Oxford Street, Naples, FL 34109-1618; 8036 SW 72nd Place, Gainesville, FL 32608; and 7801 S Rangeline Rd, Columbia, MO 65201-9766, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in TPLO PLATE WITH SUTURE HOLES FOR ROTATIONAL STABILITY, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Arthrex, Inc., a organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 1370 Creekside Blvd., Naples, Florida 34108-1945 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property including all rights of priority, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

1

A8130.0883.US

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP

2

A8130.0883.US DSMDB-3291975 v1 All practitioners at Customer Number 24998

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

James Dulgs	
James R. Dunlo	
Date: 11-5-2014	
United States of America State of Florida ss.: County of Collier	
On this 5th day of November, 2014, before me personally came James R. Dunlop, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.	
MARY GAY Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public	

EXPIRES October 08, 2016

Gregory J. Karnes

Date: / [-]	6-2014
United States of Ame	rica ,)
State of	Florida) ss.:
County of	Colher
On this 6th personally came	day of November . 2014 , before me Gregory J. Karnes , to me known to be the individual
described in and who of the same.	executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution
	- May Day
	Notary Public (

MARY GAY
MY COMMISSION # EE841659
EXPIRES October 08, 2016
153
PortdeNetaryService.com

Date: 10-20	9-2014	
United States of Amer State of County of	ica) Florida) Collier)	
On this 29th personally came described in and who of the same.	day of October, 2014, before me Brandon L. Roller, to me known to be the individual executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution	
MAI	Notary Public J	

		Antonio F	
Date: 4th	November	. Antonie	o Pozzi
United States of A State of County of	merica) _) ss.: 282-06-59 _)	64
On this LHA personally came described in and w of the same.	day of November Antonio Poz Antonio Poz ho executed the foregoing		, before me to be the individual ged execution
		Notary Public	

A8130 0883,US 7USMDB-3291975 v1

ricial Certification

Seen for authentication of the foregoing signature, affixed in our presence by

Mr. Antonio POZZI, born 4th February 1971, Nationality. Italy, according to his information residing at Winterthurerstr. 85, 8610 Uster, identified by Swiss residence permit C (018.938.482-3).

Uster, 4th November 2014/rb BK no. 2088

Fee CHF 20.00

ARIAT US NOTARIAT USTER

Y. IMMA. Olivier Forrer, Notariatsassistent

> PATENT REEL: 034196 FRAME: 0630

United States of America

State of

County of

On this 27th day of October, 2014, before me personally came James L. Cook, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

James L. Cook

Notary Rublin

James L. Cook

Notary Rublin

MARYBETH A BOHN
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missourity Boons County
Commission # 12418877
My Commission Expires Nov 28, 2016

A8130 0883 US

PATENT

REEL: 034196 FRAME: 0631